Attachment# __'< 3
Page_ 1 of 1

Chrlstme Coble - FW Term Expiring

RZEIE T LS,

From: "Calvin Ogburn" <cogburn924@comcast.net>
To:  "Christine Coble™ <CobleC@leoncountyfl.gov>
Date: 6/30/10 11:50 AM

Sub|ect FW' Term Expiring

For your information.  calvin

From: Anne Peery [maﬁto annepeery@aol com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2010 10:12 AM

To: cogburn924@comcast.net; William.Hilaman@RaymondJames.com; lcefal @hotmail.com; Fletchec@TCC.Fl.Edu;
henry lewis@famu.edu; izm@admin.fsu.edu; rrguemple@comcast.net

Subject: Term Expiring

Dear LCEFA Colleagues
My term on the LCEFA expires on July 31and | have notified Commissioner Rackreff that | do not
wish 10 be reappointed.

| have enjoyed serving on the Authority and getting to know each of you in the process. My
replacement, like me, will have lots of questions about the history and operations of the LCEFA. |
know each of you will extend every courtesy in supporting this new member through

his/her transition into a fully-functioning member.

Sincerely,
Anne Peery

----- Original Message-—---

From: Calvin Ogburn <cogburn924@comcast.net>

To: Anne Peery <AnnePeery@acl.com>; B. Hilaman <William.Hilaman@RaymondJames.com>; Bob Kellam
<lcefal@hotmail.com>; 'calvin' <cogburn324@comcast.net>; 'Craig Fletcher' <Fletchec@TCC.Fl.Edu>; H Lewis @
FAMU <henry.lewis@famu.edu>; Liz @ FSU <lizm@admin.fsu.edu>; Randy Guemple <rrguemple@comcast. net>
Sent: Wed, Jun 30, 2010 9:18 am

30

file://C:\Documents and Settings\user\Local Settings\Temm\XPernwise\dC2R2FR1T . eonCaFITe  A/30/72010



